### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/17/2008

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AIMTRON TECHNOLOGY CORP.	02/29/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Global Mixed-mode Technology Inc.	
Street Address:	6F, No.11, Park Ave. 2, Science-Based Industrial Park	
City:	Hsinchu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6903537
Patent Number:	6861830
Patent Number:	6972548
Patent Number:	7009857
Patent Number:	6995603
Patent Number:	6943514
Patent Number:	6864651
Patent Number:	6924611
Application Number:	10711312

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4517

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3027291562

Email: Patent.admin.uspto.cr@naipo.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON HSU

PATENT REEL: 021861 FRAME: 0075

500709682

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	P.O.BOX 506 Merrifield, VIRO	GINIA 22116
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	MBER:	AIT1.2.4.6.7.9.10.14.15
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		WINSTON HSU
Total Attachments: 4 source=526365#page1.tif source=526365#page2.tif source=526365#page3.tif source=526365#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 021861 FRAME: 0076

#### SCIENCE PARK ADMINISTRATION

Address: 2 Hsin Ann Rd., Hsinchu Science Park 30016

Contact Person: Lu-Cheng Lan (03) 5773311 Ext. 2211

Date: March 17, 2008

Ref No.: Yuan-Tou-Tze-0970006687

Priority: First priority

To:

Global Mixed-mode Technology Inc.

6F, No. 11, Park Ave. 2, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu

Subject:

With respect to your application for merging Aimtron Technology Corp. by means of merger, this Administration hereby agrees with such application as Description hereof. This reply is to bring your kind attention.

Description:

1. This is to reply your Application Ref No. Chih-Hsing-Tze-009 dated March 6, 2008.

2. In the wake of merger, Global Mixed-mode Technology Inc will be the

1/3

PATENT REEL: 021861 FRAME: 0077 "Dominant Unit", while Aimtron Technology Corp will be the "Passive

Unit". Global Mixed-mode Technology Inc will take over all rights and

obligations of Aimtron Technology Corp.

3. Moreover, Aimtron Technology Corp. shall, after the merger becomes

effective, issue a letter to the Administration in order to cancel and

withdraw its investment plans in Hsinchu Science Park.

Original: Global Mixed-mode Technology Inc.

C.C: Business Section and Investment Section of the Administration.

Te-Jui Huang

Director General

2/3

# CERTIFIED TRANSLATION OF NOTICE FROM SCIENCE PARK ADMINISTRATION

My name is Li-Chun Cheng and I am a R.O.C. citizen. I am fluent in both Chinese and English. I hereby certify that the attached English document is a true and accurate translation of the notice from Science Park Administration that was originally written in Chinese. There are no new matters included in this English translation.

Li-Chur Chey

Date: 11,17,2008

Li-Chun Cheng

Address: 5F No.389 Fu-Ho Rd, Yung-Ho City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan,

R.O.C.

Phone number: 886-2-89237350 Ext: 725

E-mail: PeterCheng@naipo.com.tw

## 科學工業園區管理局 函

機關地址:30016 新竹科學園區新安路2號 聯絡人: 呂澄蘭 03 5773311 轉 2211

300

新竹科學工業園區新竹市園區二路11號6樓 受文者:致新科技股份有限公司

發文日期:中華民國 97年3月17日 發文字號:園投字第 0970006687號

速別:速件

密等及解密條件或保密期限:

附件:

主旨:貴公司申請與圓創科技股份有限公司合併乙案,本局同意

, 請 查照。

#### 說明:

一、復 貴公司 97 年 3 月 6 日 (97) 致行字第 009 號申請書

- 二、本合併案以 貴公司為「存續公司」以概括承受「消滅公司」圓創科技股份有限公司所有權利義務。
- 三、另請圓創科技股份有限公司申請廢止於本園區投資計畫。

正本:致新科技股份有限公司副本:本局工商組、投資組

**RECORDED: 11/19/2008** 

# 展一首将協

第1頁 共1頁

PATENT REEL: 021861 FRAME: 0080